

BID ABSTRACT**24.MWA160.C1-SK Buffalo Drive Intersection Improvements****Bid Date: January 7, 2025****PWP No.: CL-2025-180****City of Las Vegas - Finance Department
Purchasing & Contracts Division
495 S. Main Street, 4th Floor
Las Vegas, Nevada 89101**

Item #	Description	QTY	UOM	Holcim - SWR, Inc.		CG&B Enterprises, Inc.		UNICON (Unicon, LLC)	
				Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
1	109.0001 CONSTRUCTION CONFLICTS AND CONTINGENCY ALLOWANCE	1	ALLOW	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00
2	109.0010 OWNER INITIATED TIME EXTENSION ALLOWANCE	30	DAY	\$500.00	\$15,000.00	\$500.00	\$15,000.00	\$500.00	\$15,000.00
3	109.0020 OWNER INITIATED TIME EXTENSION AMOUNT IN ADDITION TO ALLOWANCE	30	DAY	\$612.00	\$18,360.00	\$1,500.00	\$45,000.00	\$550.00	\$16,500.00
4	110.0010 TRAINING	2000	HR	\$1.40	\$2,800.00	\$1.40	\$2,800.00	\$1.40	\$2,800.00
5	200.0010 MOBILIZATION AND DEMOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$247,830.00	\$247,830.00	\$358,107.00	\$358,107.00	\$580,000.00	\$580,000.00
6	202.0005 REMOVE PLANTMIX BITUMINOUS SURFACE	830	SY	\$72.00	\$59,760.00	\$41.00	\$34,030.00	\$40.00	\$33,200.00
7	202.0040 REMOVE PLANTMIX BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT BY COLD MILLING METHOD (1.0 INCH)	3090	SY	\$9.25	\$28,582.50	\$14.50	\$44,805.00	\$14.00	\$43,260.00
8	202.0220 REMOVE AND RELOCATE BOLLARD	2	EA	\$3,461.00	\$6,922.00	\$818.50	\$1,637.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00
9	202.0320 REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK	1700	SF	\$5.20	\$8,840.00	\$8.15	\$13,855.00	\$5.00	\$8,500.00
10	202.0370 REMOVE CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	390	LF	\$13.00	\$5,070.00	\$36.00	\$14,040.00	\$8.00	\$3,120.00
11	202.0380 REMOVE CONCRETE CURB	80	LF	\$22.00	\$1,760.00	\$43.00	\$3,440.00	\$13.00	\$1,040.00
12	202.0390 REMOVE CONCRETE CROSS GUTTER	1020	SF	\$8.55	\$8,721.00	\$13.00	\$13,260.00	\$8.00	\$8,160.00
13	202.0430 REMOVE MEDIAN ISLAND	80	SF	\$45.00	\$3,600.00	\$43.00	\$3,440.00	\$12.00	\$960.00
14	202.0700 REMOVE DROP INLET	1	EA	\$12,410.00	\$12,410.00	\$6,780.00	\$6,780.00	\$7,200.00	\$7,200.00
15	202.2010 REMOVE AND SALVAGE SIGN	1	EA	\$52.00	\$52.00	\$55.00	\$55.00	\$150.00	\$150.00
16	202.2070 REMOVE AND SALVAGE SIGN AND POST	1	EA	\$52.00	\$52.00	\$55.00	\$55.00	\$150.00	\$150.00
17	202.2240 REMOVE PULLBOX	1	EA	\$1,038.00	\$1,038.00	\$1,085.00	\$1,085.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
18	202.2270 REMOVE AND SALVAGE STREETLIGHT	1	EA	\$2,308.00	\$2,308.00	\$2,410.00	\$2,410.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00
19	212.0520 LANDSCAPE MODIFICATION	1	LS	\$55,330.00	\$55,330.00	\$14,555.00	\$14,555.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00
20	302.0030 TYPE II AGGREGATE BASE	150	CY	\$203.00	\$30,450.00	\$225.00	\$33,750.00	\$110.00	\$16,500.00
21	402.0005 2 INCH PLANTMIX BITUMINOUS SURFACE (PARKING LOT)	70	SY	\$61.00	\$4,270.00	\$91.00	\$6,370.00	\$85.00	\$5,950.00
22	402.0040 6 INCH PLANTMIX BITUMINOUS SURFACE	740	SY	\$90.00	\$66,600.00	\$91.00	\$67,340.00	\$88.00	\$65,120.00

BID ABSTRACT**24.MWA160.C1-SK Buffalo Drive Intersection Improvements****Bid Date: January 7, 2025****PWP No.: CL-2025-180****City of Las Vegas - Finance Department
Purchasing & Contracts Division
495 S. Main Street, 4th Floor
Las Vegas, Nevada 89101**

				Holcim - SWR, Inc.		CG&B Enterprises, Inc.		UNICON (Unicon, LLC)	
Item #	Description	QTY	UOM	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
23	413.0120 UTACS BONDED WITH A PMM, S3 GRADATION (1.0 INCH)	3800	SY	\$19.00	\$72,200.00	\$23.50	\$89,300.00	\$23.00	\$87,400.00
24	570.0010 CMU RETAINING WALL	35	SF	\$327.00	\$11,445.00	\$323.00	\$11,305.00	\$275.00	\$9,625.00
25	603.0860 18 INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (CLASS III)	15	LF	\$832.00	\$12,480.00	\$770.00	\$11,550.00	\$1,250.00	\$18,750.00
26	609.0130 TYPE CM DROP INLET (17.5 FOOT)	1	EA	\$71,830.00	\$71,830.00	\$37,350.00	\$37,350.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00
27	609.0690 ADJUST EXISTING STORM DRAIN MANHOLE TO FINISHED GRADE	1	EA	\$3,721.00	\$3,721.00	\$2,230.00	\$2,230.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00
28	613.0005 TYPE L CURB AND GUTTER	230	LF	\$83.00	\$19,090.00	\$115.00	\$26,450.00	\$51.00	\$11,730.00
29	613.0300 CONCRETE SIDEWALK (4 INCH)	750	SF	\$17.00	\$12,750.00	\$45.00	\$33,750.00	\$14.50	\$10,875.00
30	613.0510 SIDEWALK RAMP	689	SF	\$17.00	\$11,713.00	\$65.00	\$44,785.00	\$18.00	\$12,402.00
31	613.0700 CONCRETE CROSS GUTTER	280	SF	\$39.00	\$10,920.00	\$69.00	\$19,320.00	\$45.00	\$12,600.00
32	613.1030 MEDIAN SURFACE	1210	SF	\$11.00	\$13,310.00	\$23.00	\$27,830.00	\$19.00	\$22,990.00
33	613.9000 MONOLITHIC CONCRETE SIDEWALK WITH 6 INCH CURB	408	SF	\$17.00	\$6,936.00	\$90.00	\$36,720.00	\$45.00	\$18,360.00
34	619.0010 K71 SELF RE-ERECTING MARKER POST	1	EA	\$412.00	\$412.00	\$430.00	\$430.00	\$385.00	\$385.00
35	622.0005 CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	1	LS	\$15,960.00	\$15,960.00	\$16,670.00	\$16,670.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
36	623.1030 TRAFFIC SIGNAL MODIFICATION (BUFFALO DRIVE/CHARLESTON BOULEVARD)	1	LS	\$836,520.00	\$836,520.00	\$875,350.00	\$875,350.00	\$800,000.00	\$800,000.00
37	623.9100 ADJUST FIBER OPTIC SPLICE VAULT TO FINISHED GRADE	1	EA	\$2,423.00	\$2,423.00	\$2,530.00	\$2,530.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00
38	624.0010 TRAFFIC CONTROL AND MAINTENANCE	1	LS	\$118,840.00	\$118,840.00	\$99,370.00	\$99,370.00	\$110,000.00	\$110,000.00
39	624.9001 MEDIAN REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT FOR TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	FA	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
40	627.0005 INSTALL NEW SIGN (GROUND MOUNTED)	6	EA	\$387.00	\$2,322.00	\$405.00	\$2,430.00	\$385.00	\$2,310.00
41	628.0190 6 INCH SOLID WHITE LINE (PAINT)	50	LF	\$3.45	\$172.50	\$4.00	\$200.00	\$1.00	\$50.00
42	628.0510 24 INCH SOLID WHITE LINE (PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE)	975	LF	\$22.00	\$21,450.00	\$23.00	\$22,425.00	\$9.00	\$8,775.00
43	628.0700 TURN LANE-USE ARROW (PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE)	23	EA	\$173.00	\$3,979.00	\$180.00	\$4,140.00	\$275.00	\$6,325.00

BID ABSTRACT

24.MWA160.C1-SK Buffalo Drive Intersection Improvements

Bid Date: January 7, 2025

PWP No.: CL-2025-180

City of Las Vegas - Finance Department
Purchasing & Contracts Division
495 S. Main Street, 4th Floor
Las Vegas, Nevada 89101

				Holcim - SWR, Inc.		CG&B Enterprises, Inc.		UNICON (Unicon, LLC)	
Item #	Description	QTY	UOM	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
44	628.0800 BIKE LANE LEGEND AND ARROW (PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE)	1	EA	\$115.00	\$115.00	\$120.00	\$120.00	\$270.00	\$270.00
45	628.1080 REFLECTIVE YELLOW MEDIAN NOSE PAINT WITH REFLECTIVE YELLOW PAVEMENT MARKERS	20	SF	\$7.50	\$150.00	\$8.00	\$160.00	\$11.00	\$220.00
46	629.0030 ADJUST BLOW OFF COVER TO GRADE	2	EA	\$3,692.00	\$7,384.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,700.00	\$3,400.00
47	629.0200 MISCELLANEOUS LVVWD REQUIRED FIELD ADJUSTMENTS	1	FA	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
48	629.0300 ADJUST WATER ACCESS MANHOLE COVER	1	EA	\$3,865.00	\$3,865.00	\$2,225.00	\$2,225.00	\$3,900.00	\$3,900.00
49	629.1400 ADJUST CATHODIC PROTECTION TEST STATION	1	EA	\$1,125.00	\$1,125.00	\$1,705.00	\$1,705.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00
50	629.1470 ADJUST EXISTING WATER VALVE COVER TO FINISHED GRADE	6	EA	\$2,827.00	\$16,962.00	\$1,355.00	\$8,130.00	\$1,500.00	\$9,000.00
51	630.1730 ADJUST EXISTING SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE COVER	4	EA	\$3,865.00	\$15,460.00	\$2,230.00	\$8,920.00	\$1,700.00	\$6,800.00
52	633.0030 NON REFLECTIVE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER	304	EA	\$5.00	\$1,520.00	\$6.00	\$1,824.00	\$3.00	\$912.00
53	633.0050 REFLECTIVE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS	174	EA	\$5.00	\$870.00	\$6.00	\$1,044.00	\$4.00	\$696.00
54	637.0005 DUST CONTROL	1	LS	\$4,904.00	\$4,904.00	\$15,800.00	\$15,800.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
55	637.0010 NPDES DISCHARGE PERMIT	1	LS	\$22,730.00	\$22,730.00	\$5,400.00	\$5,400.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
TOTAL BASE BID AMOUNT					\$2,070,814.00	\$2,262,777.00		\$2,339,885.00	
% Greater than Lowest Responsive & Responsible Bidder						9.27%			
Bidder's Preference Received					No	No		No	
Responsible Bidder					Yes				
Responsible Bidder					Yes				
Department Evaluation Complete					Yes				
Award to Low Bidder Recommended					Yes				
Engineer's Estimate: \$1,510,000.00									

BID ABSTRACT
24.MWA160.C1-SK Buffalo Drive Intersection Improvements
Bid Date: January 7, 2025
PWP No.: CL-2025-180

City of Las Vegas - Finance Department
Purchasing & Contracts Division
495 S. Main Street, 4th Floor
Las Vegas, Nevada 89101

				Tand, Inc.		Las Vegas Paving Corporation	
Item #	Description	QTY	UOM	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
1	109.0001 CONSTRUCTION CONFLICTS AND CONTINGENCY ALLOWANCE	1	ALLOW	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00
2	109.0010 OWNER INITIATED TIME EXTENSION ALLOWANCE	30	DAY	\$500.00	\$15,000.00	\$500.00	\$15,000.00
3	109.0020 OWNER INITIATED TIME EXTENSION AMOUNT IN ADDITION TO ALLOWANCE	30	DAY	\$500.00	\$15,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$75,000.00
4	110.0010 TRAINING	2000	HR	\$1.40	\$2,800.00	\$1.40	\$2,800.00
5	200.0010 MOBILIZATION AND DEMOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$280,000.00	\$280,000.00	\$641,565.00	\$641,565.00
6	202.0005 REMOVE PLANTMIX BITUMINOUS SURFACE	830	SY	\$50.00	\$41,500.00	\$80.00	\$66,400.00
7	202.0040 REMOVE PLANTMIX BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT BY COLD MILLING METHOD (1.0 INCH)	3090	SY	\$14.00	\$43,260.00	\$8.50	\$26,265.00
8	202.0220 REMOVE AND RELOCATE BOLLARD	2	EA	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$2,240.00	\$4,480.00
9	202.0320 REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK	1700	SF	\$5.00	\$8,500.00	\$13.00	\$22,100.00
10	202.0370 REMOVE CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	390	LF	\$15.00	\$5,850.00	\$26.00	\$10,140.00
11	202.0380 REMOVE CONCRETE CURB	80	LF	\$50.00	\$4,000.00	\$36.00	\$2,880.00
12	202.0390 REMOVE CONCRETE CROSS GUTTER	1020	SF	\$6.00	\$6,120.00	\$22.00	\$22,440.00
13	202.0430 REMOVE MEDIAN ISLAND	80	SF	\$20.00	\$1,600.00	\$100.00	\$8,000.00
14	202.0700 REMOVE DROP INLET	1	EA	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$10,200.00	\$10,200.00
15	202.2010 REMOVE AND SALVAGE SIGN	1	EA	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
16	202.2070 REMOVE AND SALVAGE SIGN AND POST	1	EA	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
17	202.2240 REMOVE PULLBOX	1	EA	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
18	202.2270 REMOVE AND SALVAGE STREETLIGHT	1	EA	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$2,250.00	\$2,250.00
19	212.0520 LANDSCAPE MODIFICATION	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$62,000.00	\$62,000.00
20	302.0030 TYPE II AGGREGATE BASE	150	CY	\$100.00	\$15,000.00	\$265.00	\$39,750.00
21	402.0005 2 INCH PLANTMIX BITUMINOUS SURFACE (PARKING LOT)	70	SY	\$85.00	\$5,950.00	\$165.00	\$11,550.00
22	402.0040 6 INCH PLANTMIX BITUMINOUS SURFACE	740	SY	\$90.00	\$66,600.00	\$135.00	\$99,900.00

BID ABSTRACT
24.MWA160.C1-SK Buffalo Drive Intersection Improvements
Bid Date: January 7, 2025
PWP No.: CL-2025-180

City of Las Vegas - Finance Department
Purchasing & Contracts Division
495 S. Main Street, 4th Floor
Las Vegas, Nevada 89101

			Tand, Inc.			Las Vegas Paving Corporation	
Item #	Description	QTY	UOM	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
23	413.0120 UTACS BONDED WITH A PMM, S3 GRADATION (1.0 INCH)	3800	SY	\$222.00	\$83,600.00	\$14.00	\$53,200.00
24	570.0010 CMU RETAINING WALL	35	SF	\$400.00	\$14,000.00	\$760.00	\$26,600.00
25	603.0860 18 INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (CLASS III)	15	LF	\$800.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$18,000.00
26	609.0130 TYPE CM DROP INLET (17.5 FOOT)	1	EA	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
27	609.0690 ADJUST EXISTING STORM DRAIN MANHOLE TO FINISHED GRADE	1	EA	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00
28	613.0005 TYPE L CURB AND GUTTER	230	LF	\$30.00	\$6,900.00	\$72.00	\$16,560.00
29	613.0300 CONCRETE SIDEWALK (4 INCH)	750	SF	\$10.00	\$7,500.00	\$16.00	\$12,000.00
30	613.0510 SIDEWALK RAMP	689	SF	\$11.00	\$7,579.00	\$19.00	\$13,091.00
31	613.0700 CONCRETE CROSS GUTTER	280	SF	\$18.00	\$5,040.00	\$27.00	\$7,560.00
32	613.1030 MEDIAN SURFACE	1210	SF	\$16.00	\$19,360.00	\$15.00	\$18,150.00
33	613.9000 MONOLITHIC CONCRETE SIDEWALK WITH 6 INCH CURB	408	SF	\$17.00	\$6,936.00	\$23.00	\$9,384.00
34	619.0010 K71 SELF RE-RECTING MARKER POST	1	EA	\$395.00	\$395.00	\$400.00	\$400.00
35	622.0005 CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	1	LS	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$22,400.00	\$22,400.00
36	623.1030 TRAFFIC SIGNAL MODIFICATION (BUFFALO DRIVE/CHARLESTON BOULEVARD)	1	LS	\$1,100,000.00	\$1,100,000.00	\$808,850.00	\$808,850.00
37	623.9100 ADJUST FIBER OPTIC SPLICE VAULT TO FINISHED GRADE	1	EA	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00
38	624.0010 TRAFFIC CONTROL AND MAINTENANCE	1	LS	\$165,000.00	\$165,000.00	\$316,500.00	\$316,500.00
39	624.9001 MEDIAN REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT FOR TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	FA	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
40	627.0005 INSTALL NEW SIGN (GROUND MOUNTED)	6	EA	\$450.00	\$2,700.00	\$400.00	\$2,400.00
41	628.0190 6 INCH SOLID WHITE LINE (PAINT)	50	LF	\$22.00	\$1,100.00	\$4.00	\$200.00
42	628.0510 24 INCH SOLID WHITE LINE (PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE)	975	LF	\$15.00	\$14,625.00	\$22.00	\$21,450.00
43	628.0700 TURN LANE-USE ARROW (PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE)	23	EA	\$375.00	\$8,625.00	\$170.00	\$3,910.00

24.MWA160.C1-SK Buffalo Drive Intersection Improvements

PWP No.: CL-2025-180

				Tand, Inc.		Las Vegas Paving Corporation	
Item #	Description	QTY	UOM	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
44	628.0800 BIKE LANE LEGEND AND ARROW (PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE)	1	EA	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$115.00	\$115.00
45	628.1080 REFLECTIVE YELLOW MEDIAN NOSE PAINT WITH REFLECTIVE YELLOW PAVEMENT MARKERS	20	SF	\$33.00	\$660.00	\$8.00	\$160.00
46	629.0030 ADJUST BLOW OFF COVER TO GRADE	2	EA	\$950.00	\$1,900.00	\$2,100.00	\$4,200.00
47	629.0200 MISCELLANEOUS LVVWD REQUIRED FIELD ADJUSTMENTS	1	FA	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
48	629.0300 ADJUST WATER ACCESS MANHOLE COVER	1	EA	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,460.00	\$2,460.00
49	629.1400 ADJUST CATHODIC PROTECTION TEST STATION	1	EA	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00
50	629.1470 ADJUST EXISTING WATER VALVE COVER TO FINISHED GRADE	6	EA	\$1,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$2,100.00	\$12,600.00
51	630.1730 ADJUST EXISTING SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE COVER	4	EA	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,400.00	\$9,600.00
52	633.0030 NON REFLECTIVE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER	304	EA	\$6.00	\$1,824.00	\$5.00	\$1,520.00
53	633.0050 REFLECTIVE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS	174	EA	\$6.00	\$1,044.00	\$5.00	\$870.00
54	637.0005 DUST CONTROL	1	LS	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
55	637.0010 NPDES DISCHARGE PERMIT	1	LS	\$36,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$37,000.00	\$37,000.00

[illegible]